
ETEC RTP Questions and Responses #3 and Revision 

Revision:  

The response from DOE for question No. 57 is hereby replaced with the following: 

From: 
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No. Final RFQ 

Section 

Page Industry Question/Comment Government Response 

57 Section C, 

PWS, 

Subsection 

C.2.2, Item 

7, Page C-

11. 

 C-11 This item states: “The Contractor shall 

incorporate the groundwater 

monitoring data from the various 

groundwater monitoring reports and 

provide the data as input to the 

groundwater RI Report and Corrective 

Measure Report (CMR) that is 

submitted to DTSC in 2015. What is 

the number of the various reports and 

when will they be made available for 

our use? 

The Offeror will only be 

required to submit quarterly 

water level data and annual 

groundwater monitoring data 

per PWS Section C.2.2.7.  

Preparation of reports (ASER, 

annual groundwater report to 

DTSC, and the RI and CMR 

reports) is not part of this 

scope. 
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57 Section C, 

PWS, 

Subsection 

C.2.2, Item 

7, Page C-

11. 

C-11 This item states: “The Contractor shall 

incorporate the groundwater 

monitoring data from the various 

groundwater monitoring reports and 

provide the data as input to the 

groundwater RI Report and Corrective 

Measure Report (CMR) that is 

submitted to DTSC in 2015. What is 

the number of the various reports and 

when will they be made available for 

our use? 

The Offeror will only be 

required to submit quarterly 

water level data and annual 

groundwater monitoring data 

per PWS Section C.2.2.7.  

Preparation of reports (Annual 

groundwater report to DTSC, 

and the RI and CMR reports) is 

not part of this scope. 
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Section 
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125 Section L, 

Attachment 

L-6 

Attach.  

L-6 

No contract clause was included in 

the RTP or the IDIQ agreement 

requiring parent guarantees be 

provided by offerors that are LLCs or 

partnerships; however, reference to 

parent guarantees was included in 

Attachment L, with the form attached 

as L-6.   Does the Government intend 

that parent guarantees be provided 

by the parent companies of LLCs and 

partnerships bidding?  If so, will the 

Government amend the RTP to add a 

Special Provision requiring 

guarantees?      

Section L.8(b)(7) states: "A 

fully completed and executed 

Attachment L-6, titled, 

Performance Guarantee 

Agreement, from the ultimate 

corporate parent(s), which will 

become part of the resulting 

Task Order as Section J, 

Attachment H. If the 

Contractor is a joint venture, 

Limited Liability Company 

(LLC), or other similar entity 

where more than one 

company is involved in a 

business relationship, the 

parent companies of the 

Contractor shall all provide 

guarantees. In order to 

consider the financial or other 

resources of the corporate 

parent(s), the parent(s) must 

be legally bound to provide 

the necessary resources to the 

Contractor and assume all 

contractual obligations of the 

Contractor. Note: the 

Attachment L-6 shall only be 

completed if the Contractor is 

a joint venture, limited liability 

company, other similar entity 

or a newly formed entity" 

126 Response 

to Question 

57 in Gov’t 

Response 

to 

Questions 

 Clarification in the excluded reports in 

the Government response to question 

#57.  Are offerors required to prepare 

the ASER report? 

The Contractor is required to 

prepare the Annual Site 

Environmental Report (ASER) 

as described in C.2.1.1 

paragraph 4.  The 

Government’s original 

response to question #57 has 

been amended. 


